

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD **SUTTON, WV 26601**

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Chuck Bowman - 23
Fax Number <u>558-3970</u> Date <u>117/09</u>
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:
Sealed Bid Enclosed
RFQ Number: DEP14503 Buyer: CB-a3 Bid Opening Date: a) 17/69 Bid Opening Time: 1:30
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

YOU ZWY

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

nequest for Quotation

DEP14503

P 2/22 PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

2019-Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SHOP DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

25304 304-926-0499

12/03/ SID OPENING DATE:		2009	LBTD_(OPENING TIME OF	L:30PM
UNE	11 Percent and Commercial States and Commercial Commerc	UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
001	1	JB	962-73		\$168,890.00
1		RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "PIERPON	GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 4-ACRE T (WHITEHA	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMENTS M QUALIFIED CONTIL LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE PROPERTY IR) PORTALS & LAIN, WEST VIRGINIA	AL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS NDSLIDE PROJECT,	
	A MANDATORY 01/13/09 @ 1 CONFERENCE W PREBIDS WILL	ON SITE PR 0:00 AM. ILL RESULT INVOLVE E	EBID CONFERENCE : FAILURE TO ATTENT IN BID DISQUALIT XTENSIVE FOOT TRA	SHALL BE HELD ON THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO, VEL OVER	
;	T THE STOP THEN TURN LE TRAVEL ABOUT BASE ROAD.	I-68 TAK SIGN, TURN FT ONTO CR 200 FEET, CONTINUE F	E THE PIERPONT RORIGHT AND TRAVES AMEY'S RUN ROAD THEN TURN LEFT OF 1/4 MILE TO TO W COUNTY ROADWAY	CO. RT. 73/10). ONTO A GRAVEL RE RESIDENCE	
(FFICE AML&R PH. 304-926- FEE. PAYMEN	601 57TH 0485 UPON T MUST BE BE ACCEPT		STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
GNAT RE	UA TINCIK	J SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS DATE 4-765.5311	2 /17/09
Preside	ont Thomas	EN 13-4219	011		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOOZ

BIGNATURE TITLE Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>
State or West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Post Office Box 50130

Quotation

DEP14503

SHIP STANDORES STOCKED SHOWN OF A THE NATIONAL STANDARD OF THE STANDARD STA

P 3/22

2

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

CHUCK BOWMAN

B04-558-2157

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 364-765-5317

FFIN

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 2/03/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP. TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE NO: EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-LD-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER \$1 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED! WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST PROTITERD BY STATE I.AW) CONTATUED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

P 4/22

PAGE 3



3002m<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

addhese cobbesiendenden oar en tinopesse CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 20001 304-700-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OT-D DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

12/03/	C. Saccosana, mosac		MS OF SAI		SAIP-VIX		1-0.1	8888 K	HESIGET TEHNS
BID OPENING DATE		02/17/	2009		Ţ	3ID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	וגעם	reconstitues reconstituis	UOP	86°	AZEM NUMBER		UNTPRICE		AMOUNT
}	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				where the short his short the short		
	PERTAI	NING T	P THI	B CON	TRACT ARE HER	KEBY	DELETED.		
	NORKER	S! COM	PENSA	TTON:	VENDOR IS F	SEOU!	IRED TO PROVID	E	
	1			,	II .		ON IF SUCCESSF		**************************************
1									
	1		1	CHECK	ED BETOM MITI) BE	A REQUIREMENT		
	OF THIS	S CONT	RACT:						
	ישען דו	N CTTTO 78 NT	he. e	TCCEG	CETT TENTOOD	ያኒያ <i>ከ</i> ተ.1	L FURNISH PROO	.	
<u> </u>					LIABILITY INS			£	
							SPECIFIED IN		
					JOMA MUMINIM	NT (F INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	PIRED	IS \$	250,000.				
	\ , ,,,		DIC	TNO	TDANGE. GUG	ישממי	ETT TENTOOD CITA	~ ~	
i							FUL VENDOR SHA ISK INSURANCE		
1							OF THE CONTRAC		***************************************
							TOTAL AMOUNT O		
							RGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSF		
							E BOND AND LAB		
							THE CONTRACT		
							CERTIFIED CHE		
							FURNISHED BY A		
	SOLVEN:	r Sure	LA COI	MPANY	AUTHORIZED 1	CO DO	BUSINESS IN	THE	
	THE C	JF WEST	BOMD T. ATK	MTT.T.	ONLY BE SILC	NE CE	REDIT SUBMITTE FOR PROJECTS	D	
							HECKS ARE NOT		
					THE 5% BID BO				
					BOND.	•	-		
	,								
	BOND CC	AINTENA WERTN	FUCE]	BOOL.	A TWO (2) Y	EAR	MAINTENANCE E A REQUIREME	ATC:	
	OF THE	SUCCES	SFUL	VEND	DR.	· LLink	PE A KEQUIKEME	N.T.	
					VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS.	AND CO	VOITIONS	8(@100)	1
SIGNATURE					TELEPH	ONE		DATE	Account of the Control of the Contro
me		F	EN				ADDRESS CHAI	NOES	TO RE NOTED ABOVE

2009-02-17 08:55

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division

HEQUEST IVI Quotation

Ö

DEP14503

ンこれ ふちょうじんり

P 5/22

4

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS COLLESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 G04-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	HMS OF SALE	SHIP V/A		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008	and an arrival and arrival and arrival	Addition and the fact to a state.	15,117,111		
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/	2009	вл	OPEN	ING TIME O	1.30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM.NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			32 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
12/00			1		.]
REV. 11/00	****	.	****	*****	*
		•	1		
AML CONTRACT	or informa	TION FORM OMB	1029-	0119	
(EXPIRATION	PATE: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATT	CHED.	YOU MUST	
I Francisco	£ '	FORM TO OBTAIN			
EVALUATION T		E YOUR ELIGIBII			
CONTRACTOR.		REQUIREMENT U			
T	1 "	029-0119 IS NO]
1 .	.	CAN CONTACT THI	AVS	OFFICE AT	
800-643-9748	1 1 .				
*****		*****		*****	*
	CONTRAC	rors license	-		
	CONTRAC	TOKO TICEMBE			
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	E 21-11-2 REQU	IRES	THAT ALL	
		FORM CONTRACT			
STATE MUST B			3	CONTRACTORS	
1	l I	WERED TO ISSUE	1		
LICENSE. AP	PLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACT	roks L	ICENSE MAY B	E
MADE BY CONT.	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA	DIVIS	ION OF LABOR	
		KANAWHA BLVD. I			
RM 749-B, CH	arleston, i	VV 25305, PH. 3	04-55	8-7890.	
7	1 1	DE 21-11-11 REG	' '		İ
f i	1 1	INCLUDE THE COM	TRACT	ORS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON TH	1		ļ		
BIDDER TO CO	METETE:	<u> </u>	1,		
CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Breakaway	INC	•	
TONIRACIONS	A A A A STANDARD AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
ליטעדעאכידיטע פ ייטעדעאכידיטע פ	TORNER #.	11110370	9		*
	4				
	ŞEĒ RE	verse side for terms and	CONDITION		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	EIN	I.		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOC

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

P 6/22

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SAUS SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP FIEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. Any information provided in specification manuals, or ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL CUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ELEPHONE

DATE

ITLE

2009-02-17 08:56

200

TITLE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> State of vvest virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Quotation

DEP14503

P 7/22 6

3

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

20:19:Wash			eet East	ť.
Post Office				
Charleston	, WV	2530	5-0130	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE_NAME/ADDRESS_HERE B04-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 25601 Voice 304-765-5317

ΕÍΝ

DEPARTMENT OF
CONTROL OF AMLER
CONTROL O

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA FOA FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME $01 \cdot 30PM$ CAT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY LOP UNITERICE AMOUNT: Final payment shall relieve the contractor of RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE contractor will maintain the project to the conditions EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. Any failures due to the negligence or workmanship of CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE Guarantee period \$hall| be corrected by the contractor AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS than thirty calendar days written notice, (delivered by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OF RELATED JOS PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia

Request for Quotation

BECKNINDER BER DEP14503 P 8/22

PAGE 7



MODEM<

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

www.addialadanaladana.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volce/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5 10 0 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

12/03/2008		ma ut dai		5-71F-V/H		THE WITH LINKS
BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/	2009		RTD	OPENING TIME 01	- 30PM
LINE	VITTIALLI		CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ACCOL RECLL LAND PLAN AND E APPL (6) APPL (7) FOR I APPL (7) FOR I COMPI PAYMI WORK PERCI EANKI FOR I AUTON FURTI	TECHNIC ALL RDANCE W AMATION ELIDE" P E & SPEC ALL PROV PROPERL AWINGS A VIRONME PAYMENT THE ICATION ES AS HE HE SPECI AYMENT. CONTRACT ICATION APPLICA THE PARTIAL ETED AT ENT WILL COMPLET ENT COMP	AL SPI WORL THE FOUNDATION OF THE PART OF	ECIFICATE SPINITE SPIN	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SECIFICATIONS PREERPONT (WHITEHAID AID REPORTED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDITED THIS CONTRACT, IN-HOUSE BY THE CTION: SHALL FURNISH TO BE REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS INTENT THE SED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACTOR OF THE ACTOR OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACTOR OF T	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE R) PORALS AND BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF WV DEPARTMENT D DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO AFTER RECEIPT OF DIC BASIS, SUBMIT T OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM. DNTRACTOR FILES T IS RMINATED WITHOUT	
SIGNATURE			eee re	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
DIGINAL UNE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	en			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2009-02-17 08:56

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division**

Uchnest in Party to MED MANAGEMA TOWNS Quotation

DEP14503

P 9/22	
PAGE	
•	

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AC AC	onen en	CONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B04-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	JE.	MS OF BAL	5.2.2	SHIPV			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/	2009	F1307-77-77-77-77-77-7		BID (DELUIN	G TIME	01,	30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT No	ITEM NUN	IBER.		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
,	PU NO A PI	JRCHASII CONTRI STATE (NG DI ACTOR CONTRI MADE	VISION MAY ACT PI IN T	IZED BY THE PURSUANT USE OR SUITED OTHER OF THE UNITED	r to sui PPLY ST HER THAI	SSECTION OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTI	ON 2 BEL ODUCTS F E STEEL	, ,	
	A	CONS' OF OF STRUCT OR CO EQUIT SUCH STATE	RUCT: R OTHI TURE IGHWA DOLING PMENT PROJI	CON OIL ER IM INC. YS, OIL OR COR VEST	PROJECT' F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA IN R AFTER JU	ADDITION TO ANY JT NOT INTERPORT TO A CO FOR WHICH	DN TO, BUILD LIMITE ON OF TS OR O MATE ONTRAC THE BID	ALTERATING OR D TO, RO ANY HEAT OTHER RIALS FO	ION ADS IN R	-
	В.	SHAPI FABRI PROCI SUCH HEARI	ED, DI CATEI ESSED OPERI CH, BI	RAWN, OR (BY A ATIONS ASIC (E" MEANS I EXTRUDED, THERWISE COMBINATI F, FROM ST EXYGEN, EI HER STEEL	FORGEN SIMILAI ION OF T TEEL MAI LECTRIC	CAS' RLY PRO TWO OR DE BY FURNA	I, OCESSED, MORE OF THE OPEN CE,	OR	·
	C.	AMER: OR II	CA A	ND INC	' MEANS TH CLUDES ALI BJECT TO 1	TERRI	TORY,	CONTINEN		
2	WF		AUTH		PURCHASI THE USE C				N	
	Α.	THE	COST 1	OR E	ACH CONTRA	CT ITEN	USED	DOES NO	T	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	and the second s	NOITIONS		\$3,4 A 12	
SIGNATURE					}	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	,		<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

DEP14503

vandresereneriserenideneerofarien hunkol

P 10/22

9



MOSSMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 9 X-0 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATEPBIN	ED.		MS OF SAI	E	SAIPV	(4		FÓR		FALIGHTTERMS	
12/03/	2008										
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/	2009		150000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME	. 01	· 30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	. 4OU	CAT	TEM NU	ABER,		UNITPRICE		ENUCMA	
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	6) 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		4,500,000,000,000,000,000					in silve
		TOTA HUNDI GREA' COST	CON RED D TER IS T	TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF THE HE PROJEC	TWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	USAI HICI HIS	ND FIVE HEVER IS SECTION,			
	В.	DETEI NOT QUAN'	RMINE PRODU PITY	S THA CED I OR OT	THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE AS EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	TES REAS	ATERIALS IN SUFFI SONABLY			
	OF	THIS	BECTI	AM NO	SES STEEL Y BE SUBJ CODE SEC	ECT TO	¢IV:	IL PENALT			
]	REV. 1	0/01/0									
]	EXHIBI	T 7									
;	PROJEC		MUMIN	GLA	ss & stee	L IN PU	BLIC	C WORKS			
	EVERY LITERA PUBLIC IN THE TORE T TEEL FLASS, IN ADD TOR US TOMEST	CONTRACTION, INTO THE CASE OF STREET ON STREET ON STREET ON STREET ON THE CONTRACT ON THE CONT	T FOI REPAIN WHEN OF STI O O O O DUIREN EEL PI ITEMS IE SII	CON R, IM RE TH EEL OI OR WI O, TH CODUC OF I COP GLA	VIRGINIA STRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS VLY, WHERE VERE MORE STATE WE SPRODUCE VACHINERY PUBLIC WE SS OR STEE VERSESSDEEDRE	, RECON: OR MAII MORE THE CO THAN 10 ILL ACC! ED IN THE OR EQUITORKS SHIP EL, UNLI	STRUENTED BANGERS OF THE STRUENT OF	UCTION, NANCE OF \$50,000 OF STEEL OO POUNDS ONLY ALU UNITED ST ENT PURCH RE MADE THE COST	AND, IS OF MINUM ATES. ASED		
TITLE		1:-1	in	·····							
11116		ا	:4				-	ADDRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	=



NOOKU

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Quotation

DEP14503

P 11/22 PAGE ::

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Flead Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
CONTROL

804-558-2157

DATE PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	ЕОВ	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17	/2009	RTD (PENING TIME 01	•30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
POUNDS OF S	TEEL ARE USED	IN PUBLIC WOR	S PROJECTS.	
ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOM	LY IF THE COST SONABLE. SUCT HIGHER THAN THE DOMEST BE SUPPLIED OF US AREA", AS I OF LABOR, FORI ESTIC PRODUCTS	T OF DOMESTIC H COST IS UNREF THE BID PRICE IC ALUMINUM, G OR PRODUCED IN DEFINED BY THE EIGN PRODUCTS IS S ARE 30% OR MO	A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
IF, PRIOR TO PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, GO THAN THE LOUDE MAY TO THE	THE SPENDING THAT THERE EXT LASS OR STEEL WEST BID FOR I REQUEST, IN WI N THE LOWEST I MUST INDICATI	F A CONTRACT UN OFFICER OF THE ISTS A BID FOR THAT IS REASON DOMESTIC PRODUCTIONS, A REEVA	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR : PROJECT ADDI		KNOWLEDGEMENT C	F CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY CONSTRUCTION	THE FOLLOWING PROJECT ADDE	S SCHEDULE IN TENDA FOR STATE	ALL BE REQUIRED SSUING AGENCIES: RE THE ADDENDUM	
	SEEREVERS	se side for terms and con	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia

Request for Quotation

HERONUMBER WASH DEP14503

P 12/22

11

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CONTRACTOR LONG DE LONG DE LONG DE LO LO LA LONG DE LO

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

>WZCOK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEP	OSTNIE	TERME OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F,O/F	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2008				
BID OPENING DA	TE: <u>02/1</u>	7/2009	RID	programme and pr	-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uge CAT	ITEM NUMBER	'N UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

***************************************	AND A TTOM	יים אם דדה ים	LES THAT HAVE PRO	CIPED DESERVICE	
			THE PROJECT. T		
			D TO THE BUYER I		
				GINEER SHALL ALSO	
			ENDUM TO THE STA		
	WHICH THE	CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.	-	
3					
			END THE ADDENDUM		
			IF NECESSARY,		
			ENDUM SHOULD BE		
1	OPENING DA	5 E	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	·
	OPENING DA	.16			
•	(3) ALL A	DDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY ALI	
		1 1	1	CHASING DIVISION.	1
			ULATIONS THAT AP	IE:	
	PRIGINAL B	IDDING DOCUM	ENT SHALL ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
	ADDENDUM D		E ONLY EXCEPTION	III.	
}			D FOR THE SOLE P		
	CHANGING A	BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DAT		

	REV. 11/96				
	EXHIBIT 10		1		
	Ì				
			REQUISITION 1	NO.: .DEP14503	
]		1		•
	ADDENDUM A	CKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
	T TATABARAN SA	CKNOM ENGE 2	 ECEIPT OF THE FO	T AUTTAIN COTTO	
1				LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO MY	
			SPECIFICATION, I		
		, , , , ,		en ine sen d	
	ADDENDUM NO				·
SIGNATURE		DEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		74			

2009-02-17 08:57

MODZEK

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> State of vvest virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division.

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ricqueat ivi Quotation

DEP14503

CONTRACTOR MADE TO CO.

P 13/22

12

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Fload Sutton, WV 26601 304-705-5317 Voice,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

MULADDRESS COHRESS ONDENCES OF A MENTION OF THE

DATE PRIN	TEU	TER	MS OF SAL	€	alks .	VIA:	F.O.B.		TREIGHT/TERMS
12/03/					,	.			
BID OPENING DATE:	**************************************	02/17/;	2009	r service france		BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
UNE	QUAI	VTTY	UOP	CAT	TEM NU	MBER	UNITPRIC		AMOUNT
Walter Street, days a second-	3 1000 1000 1000 1000	0000 (10000001000000)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	San de Anne	internation reserves to the second	an arangan manar at ar a		ridisar a social abidi.	a seu sendera, dautaritor en seulessa deu 13.000 de se
		_				•			
	NO. 1	χ				1			
	NO. I		,						
	NO. 2								
	1								
	NO. 3				<u> </u>				
]	NO. 4								
	№0. 5	<i>.</i> .	•		•				
	י די די איני איני	רודא איזיים כ	ידי אינדא ידי	מימי אימי	מאל שלפול	ייי אסדינות	HE RECEIPT	רביי ידיד	
					SE FOR RE			Or 1H	
		J. (()	A-3.1. 1.J.	J		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	0. 5200.		
· ·	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	ואט אר	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
							ADE DURING		
							REPRESENTAT		
							ONLY THE		
					WRITING A				
	PECIF	CATTO	NS B1	ALY U	FICIAL A	DDBNDOM	IS BINDING	•	
(_/		, /					
`	Jon	yn.T.I akawa	として	, , , , , .			SIGNATURE		
	D	/							
			4.1.1			` , (COMPANY		
	2/1	7/09							
	91 p	. ()				• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATE		
,	 REV. 1]	1/96							
•		-, -0							
		-	ļ	NOT	CE				
Į į	SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	BMITTED '	TO:			
		PARTMI JRCHASI			NISTRATI	NC			
		wenne 1	נע פענ		AN Verse side for t	ERMS AND CO	I VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		. As communicacy to the				TELEPHONE	und un erden 1979 (1986), h. u. teriti, seite 199	DATE	Considerate Consideration St. 1888 Sept. 501.
TITUS		 FE	IN			<u> </u>	4 30 00 00 00		
I		[]					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

>mzcor

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

P 14/22

13

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MAD DE LEGISTO DE LE SECONDE DI COMPROVA DI ENSTONZO LEGISTORIO. CHUCK BOWMAN B04-<u>558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	Ma of GAL		SHIP		FOH		FREIGHT TEAMS
12/03/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE		2/17/	2009	locace account of the		BID (OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	πηγ	UOP	CAT NO	TEM NUN	/BEA	UNITARI	○ Ē	AMOUNT
,	20		SHING		TREET, EA: 5305-0130	ST			
after a military and		'ELOPE			THIS INFO		N ON THE F.	ACE OF	
,	BUYER:			C	B-23				`
	RFQ. NO).;		ים	EP14503				
	BID OPE	NING	PATE:	0:	2/17/2009				
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:	1	30 PM				
				FARDII	IMBER IN OUR B	ID:	is necess.	ARY	
	PLEASE CONCERN			OTE:	AME OF PE		CONTACT		
	* * * *				Doug. Vi	ncen t	• • • • • • • • • •	* * * * •	
SIGNATURE				SEE'RE	VERSEISIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	DATE	
imus —		Į r	EN				ADDE	SO OUANOSS	TA AC MATER 45
1		1					ADUKE	oo UMANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

AFO NUMBER

P 15/22 WWPAGE WILL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14503

AMELIADORES CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447

304-765-5317

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

POFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	EÒ, ;;;;;;;	III TEA	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	ais più di	FREIGHT TERMS
01/23/2 BID OPENING DATE:	009									
	100000 W. J.	3/17/2	17077 47 9 8 13	CAT		rika making ing ini kalika	DENI	NG TIME	011	30PM
UNE	QUAI	VIJY	UOR	NO.	ITEM NU	MEER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
•	****	*****	***	ADDE	NDUM NO.	1 ****	****	****	***	
I	ANDSLI HEET A	DE PRO	JECT Q/A	TO DI RESUI	PIERPON' STRIBUTE TING FRO	THE PRE	BID	SIGN-IN		•
Į					ED DRUGF EQUIRED					
F	ID DAT	E & OF	ENING	TIME	REMAIN	02/17/20	09 A'	T 1:30 P	М.	
,	****	*****	***	ro on	HER CHAN	GES ****	****	*****	***	
	The same and the s						The state of the s			
0001		1	B 		62-73				<u> </u>	\$168,890.00
	ECLAM	TION:	KESTO		N OF LAN					
SIGNATURE	وسر	<i>7.</i>		· · · SEE RE	verse side for				DATE	
TITLE	4/4/	incest			m. m. v. /	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	5-5317		2/11/09
Pros	ident		13-	4270	79/1			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE

Requisition # DEP14503

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREA	KAWAY, INC.
	1075 Old	Turnpike Boad
Address:	Sutto	n, WV 26601
	Voice	304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3656368	O TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 18,500.00
2.0	Lump Sum	Consruction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 100.00
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LŞ	\$ 100.00
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
4.2	300 TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	25.00	\$ 7,500,00
5.0	3900 LF	Sediment Control	4.00	\$ 15,600.00
6.0	4 AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.1	55 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	30.00	\$ 1,450.00
7.2	580 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 33,200.00
7.3	20 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	54.00	\$ 1,080.00
7.4	1 EA	Type "G" Inlet	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.5	160 LF	12" SDR-35 Pipe	20.00	\$ 3,200.00
7.6	150 LF	Grass Lined Swale	12.00	\$ 1,800.00
7.7	270 LF	Grass Lined Channel (Roadway Ditch)	8.00	\$ 2,160.00
9.1	5 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
9.2	130 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	20.00	\$ 2,600.00
9.3	20 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bags)	20.00	\$ 400.00
11.0	800 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain	40.00	\$ 32,000.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
-				
		 ★ TOTAL		\$ 168,890.00

Breakaway Inc 3

304-765-5389>>

P 17/22

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

,
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM
You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 Old Turopike Road
City: Surface State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-531
Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonypevincent@verizon.net
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Toncent, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2/17/09 Signature Joney Tincent Title President
Date 2/17/09 Signature Joseph Incent Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a
in order to certain in Part C to the accuracy of existing intoffication in Avs., you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) FRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>

P 19/22

Α	gency	Purc	hasi	ng	Division	
	EQ.P.					_

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersigned	ed,Breakaway, Inc.
of 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton WV 26601	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
Compan of Westfield Center , Ohio , a corporation	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amount	Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Pierpont (Whitehair) Portals and Landslide, Monongalia County, We	est Virginia
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid of agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliga waive notice of any such extension.	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no se may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	neir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	·
17th day of February 2009	
The Add Party of the Ad	
Principal Corporate Seal	Breakaway, Inc.
	(Name of Priocipal)
	By Jonys Tiount
•	(Must be President or Vice President)
	President
•	(Title)
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surely Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	By: DMM J. Price. Donna J. Price, Altorney-in-Fact Licensed WV Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389 >> P 20/22

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center. Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVIts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

IMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE

COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2008 . JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

"XIONA" N Total State of the
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

88.:



William J. Kahelin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17th day of A.D., 2009 February







REONO NFD14503

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

. #129

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: REPARKWAY	nc.
Authorized Signature: John Ti	010nt Date: 2/17/09
Purohasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	

THE BID.

OC?



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Jonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>reakaway</u> , <u>nc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Bronkariny Inc.
(Company Name)
By: Joneys Tincent
Title: President
Date: 2/17/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 174 day of Fe bruary, 2009
By Commission expires August 28, 2011
Officini Sasi Notary Public State of West Virginia Sue Ann Butherford P.O. Box #14 Staten, WY 26801 My Commission Explore Aug. 28, 2011 Officini Sasi Notary Public (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF